1/4/2002
1/5/2002
1/6/2002
1/7/2002
1/8/2002
1/9/2002
1/10/2002
1/10/2002
1/11/2002
1/12/2002
1/12/2002
1/26/2002
2/8/2002
2/8/2002
2/9/2002

2/10/2002

2/13/2002
2/14/2002
2/15/2002
2/17/2002
2/27/2002
3/2/2002
3/3/2002

3/15/2002

3/16/2002

3/17/2002
3/22/2002
3/23/2002
3/29/2002
3/30/2002

4/2/2002

4/3/2002

4/4/2002
4/5/2002
4/6/2002
4/11/2002
4/13/2002
4/20/2002

4/24/2002

Tour Schedule 2002

Bon Voyage Party
LT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 2nd Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
Executive Surf Club
Jr. Livestock Show Fund Raiser
Barbeque Cookoff
Gruene Hall
Private Party
Bill's Records & Tapes
Top Rail
Private Party

Schroeder Dance Hall

TBA
Neptune's Retreat
Neptune's Retreat

Texas Theater
Puffabelly's
White Elephant Saloon
Elk Hall Lodge

Motherlode Saloon

Motherlode Saloon

Texas Music Revolution
Paws & Taws
Shellyfest
The Back Porch Bar
The Back Porch Bar

The Too Damn Friendly Bar

Puffabelly's

Texana Grill

Woody's Tavern
Private Party

Executive Surf Club
Shorty's
Nelson City Dance Hall
LUT's 14th Annual Texas Music festival
& Chili Cook-off

Galveston, TX
Galveston, TX
At Sea
Cozumel, MX
Calica, MX
At Sea
Galveston, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Robstown, TX
Robstown, TX
Gruene, TX
Mansfield, TX
Plano, TX
Dallas, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Schroeder, TX

Padre Island, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Old Town Spring, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Hubbard, TX

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Plano, TX
Rockport, TX
McKinney, TX

Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Johnson City, TX

Old Town Spring, TX

Arlington, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Kemah, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Boerne, TX

Meridian, TX

Victorian Condos

acoustic

South Texas Mardi Gras
w/ Roger Creager, Gary P. Nunn, Davin
James, Chris Wall & more

w/ John Inmon & Zack Taylor
w/ John Inmon & Zack Taylor
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James

Benefit for FFA Show Team
Spring Break
"Mountain Beach Bash"
Spring Break
"Mountain Beach Bash"

Benefit for Crime Stoppers

w/ Davin James, Mike Blakely, Brian
Burns & Mike Graham
w/ Davin James, Mike Graham
& Brian Burns
w/ Davin James & Brian Burns

Shorty's Anniversary Party

Guy Clark, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin
James



4/25/2002

4/26/2002

4/27/2002

5/3/2002

5/4/2002

5/11/2002
5/11/2002
5/16/2002
5/17/2002
6/1/2002

6/7/2002

6/8/2002

6/14/2002
6/15/2002
6/19/2002
6/20/2002
6/22/2002
6/23/2002
6/24/2002
6/28/2002
6/29/2002
7/3/2002

7/4/2002

7/4/2002

7/5/2002

7/6/2002

7/7/2002
7/11/2002
7/13/2002
7/25/2002
7/26/2002
7/27/2002
7/28/2002
8/3/2002

8/5/2002

8/6/2002

8/7/2002

8/8/2002

8/9/2002

LIT's 14th Annual Texas Music festival
& Chili Cook-off

LIT's 14th Annual Texas Music festival
& Chili Cook-off

LIT's 14th Annual Texas Music festival
& Chili Cook-off

Private Party
Private Party
Cowboy Walk of Fame
Gruene Hall
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Howells
Gruene Hall
White Elephant Saloon
Private Party
KBEC Radio Party
Puffabelly's
The Back Porch Bar
Executive Surf Club
Private Party
Concert in the Park
Greek Bros.
Private Party
Port Lavaca Marina
Stephenville City Park
LUT's 5th Annual Island Time Festival
LUT's 5th Annual Island Time Festival
LUT's 5th Annual Island Time Festival
LUT's 5th Annual Island Time Festival
Perini's
Bastille Days
Hot Summer Nights
Gig 'em Hook 'em Fishing Tournament
Schroeder Dance Hall
Private Party
Crighton Theatre
Mojo's
The Blue Note
The Machine Shed
Shank Hall
Hunts Cedar River Campground

Meridian, TX

Meridian, TX

Meridian, TX

Victoria, TX
Luckenbach, TX
Stephenville, TX

Gruene, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Smiley, TX

Malone, TX

Gruene, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Lake Palo Pinto, TX

Waxahachie, TX

Old Town Spring, TX

Port Aransas, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
TBA
Allen, TX
El Campo, TX
San Antonio, TX
Port Lavaca, TX
Stephenville, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Abilene, TX
Ingleside, TX
Sherman, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Schroeder, TX
McKinney, TX
Conroe, TX
Columbia, MO
Columbia, MO
Lake Elmo, MN
Milwaulkee, WI
Davenport, IA

Charlie Robison, Gary P. Nunn,
Reckless Kelly, Terri Hendrix, Steven
Fromholz, Jason Boland, Bruce
Robison, Cody Canada & Mike
McClure, Mike Blakely, Larry Joe
Taylor & Joe Pat Hennen
Ray Wylie Hubbard, Tommy Alverson,
Django Walker, Kevin Fowler, South
by Southwest, Mike Graham, Adam
Carroll, Brian Burns, Keith Sykes,
Owen Temple, Scott Walker
Larry Joe Taylor, Cross Canadian
Ragweed, Cooder Graw, Davin James,
Bleu Edmondson, Rusty Wier, Joe Pat
Hennen, Ed Burleson, Albert & Gage,
Max Stalling, Kevin Deal

Café Trifles

w/ Barry Horne
Parrothead Float Trio

Ellis County Youth Exposition Center
w/ John Inmon & Zack Taylor
w/ John Inmon & Zack Taylor

Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series

Benefit for West Texas Rehab
Bahia Marina

w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James



8/11/2002
8/14/2002
8/15/2002
8/16/2002
8/17/2002
8/21/2002
8/23/2002
8/24/2002
8/28/2002
8/31/2002
9/1/2002
9/6/2002
9/7/2002
9/8/2002
9/9/2002
9/10/2002
9/11/2002
9/12/2002
9/14/2002
9/14/2002
9/20/2002
9/21/2002
9/27/2002
9/28/2002
9/29/2002
10/3/2002
10/5/2002
10/11/2002
10/12/2002
10/13/2002
10/18/2002
10/19/2002
10/19/2002
10/20/2002
10/23/2002
10/26/2002
11/2/2002

11/7/2002

11/9/2002
11/10/2002
11/15/2002
11/16/2002
11/23/2002
11/29/2002
11/30/2002

12/5/2002

12/6/2002

12/7/2002
12/12/2002
12/13/2002
12/15/2002

Joe's Sand Bar

House Concert
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

Pelican's Landing
Maddens
Erath Co. Livestock Arena
Private Party
Palacios Pavillion
Club Western
Third Coast Studio
Texas Theater
Watering Hole
Zapatos
Puffabelly's
Old Quarter Acoustic Café
Shrimporee
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Paws & Taws
Greek Bros.
The Back Porch Bar
Bayfest
Private Party
White Elephant Saloon
Tommy Alverson's Family Gathering
Cheatham Street Warehouse
Sea Fair
The Back Porch Bar
Harvest Moon Regatta
Shorty's
Harvest Moon Regatta
Puffabelly's
Tropic of Texas Music Festival
Private Party

Clyde Wells Fine Arts Center

Gruene Hall
Tropic of Texas Music Festival
Tivoli Theatre
The Blue Light
Private Party
The Back Porch Bar
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
El Maton National Hall
Private Party
Private Party
Third Coast Studio
Schroeder Dance Hall

Topeka, KS
Cuchara, CO
Red River, NM
Red River, NM
Red River, NM
Stephenville, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port O'Conner, TX
Stephenville, TX
Oakdale, TX
Palacios, TX
Victoria, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Kerrville, TX
College Station, TX
Old Town Spring, TX
Galveston, TX
Aransas Pass, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Houston, TX
Fulton, TX
El Campo, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Victoria, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Glen Rose, TX
San Marcos, TX
Rockport, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Old Town Spring, TX
Kemah, TX
Smiley, TX

Stephenville, TX

Gruene, TX
Kemah, TX
Ardmore, OK
Amarillo, TX
King Ranch
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Willow Park, TX
Bay City, TX
Houston, TX
Ingleside, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Schroeder, TX

w/ Davin James

Texas Radio Fiesta Friday

Plowboy Kickoff Party

w/ Davin James & Owen Temple
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James

Pig Party

w/ Davin James

Unitd Way Acoustic Concert
w/ Davin James

w/ Davin James
Benefit for Tommy Elskes



12/20/2002 Burnet Recreation Center Burnet, TX
12/21/2002 Private Party Stephenville, TX
12/28/2002 White Elephant Saloon Fort Worth, TX



